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RESER VE 0 

CENTRAL AO"l!NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
ALL AH A9 ilD BEN CH ALU\ H ,48 AD. 

0 r i g i na I ,~p p 1 i cation No • 1 01 5 of 1 9 9 9 • 

fil§.!!ab~~bts the '~ day of ~~ 2004. 
Hon'ble Maj Gen K.K. Srivastava, Member-A • 
.t:.!En'ble Mr .:\.K. Bhatnagar,1_Member-J. 

Raj Kishore Prasad 
Son of Sri Mahabir, 
Resident of Vi 11-age Chet i ya, 
Tehsil Bans i , District Si·ddharthnagar • 

• • • • • • • • • • • App 1 i cant • 

(By Advocate: Sri A.N.Tripathi) 

Versus. 

1. Union of India 
Through Secretary 
Ministry of Communication, 
Government of India 
New Ds l h i . 

2. Dost Master Genera 1, 
U .P. luck now. 

3. Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Bas ti Di vis ion, 
District Bas ti. 

4. Sr Ir am 
son of Sri Jokhu 
Resident of Village Barhara, 
Tehsil Bansi, District Siddharthn<l~~r. 

• • • • • R E s p c ri d 2 nt s . - 

'By Advocate: Sri s.c. Tripathi) 

0 R D E R - ... - ......... - 
(By Hon'bJe Maj Gen l<.K. Srivastava, A.M) 

In this O.A. fil-d under section 19 of 

Administrative Tribunals Act 1985, the applicant has 

challenged the selection of respondent No.4 i.e. 

Sri Sriram by order dated 18-06-1999 (Annexure No.14). 

The applicant has prayed that the appointment of the 

respondent No.4 dated 18.06.1999 be quashed with 

direction to the respondents to consider the candidature 

of the applicant for appointing him as Ex~epartme.ntal \ /- 
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Branch Post ~1aster, Chetiya,Bansi District Siddharthnagar. 

2. The facts, in short, are that notification was 

issued en 18.02.1999 to fill the post of Branch Post 

Master, Chetiya, District Siddharthnagar. The grievance 

of the applicant is that respondent No.4 has been 

appointed for the said post ignoring the claim of the 

applicant who is hir;:t-:er in merit than respondent No.4. 

/.\gc-rieved by the same the applicant has filed this O.A. 

which has been contested by the respondents by filing the 

counter affidavit. 

3. Heard counsel for the parties, considered their 

submissions and perused records. 

) 

4. The applicant's contention is that he should 

have been appointed by the respondent No.3 as E.O.B.P.l"I., 

Chetiya because he fulfilled all conditions and also 

that in High School the applicant secured more maLks 

i.e. 57.8% than respond?nt No.4 who secured only S7% 

marks. The respondent's cours e L, resisting the claim 

of the applicant, submitted that t.h o ug h the applicant 

might have secured just 0.8% marks mor e than respondent 

No.4 but he could not be appointed as he c!id not 

fulfil the conditions prescribed in the notification 

dated 1'8.02.1999. ;:is regards condition No.3 which is 

r e c ar tii nq independent source of income.LHth reference 

to the claim and counter claim of the parties,.· w)e have 

perused the notification dated 18.02.1999 (Annexure No.1). 

As ~er para 1 of the notification the applications 

complete in all respect were to be received in the 

office of respondent No.3 by 4 P.M. of date 18.03.1999. 

In the same para of the notification -i-t--- is- also- ~ 

mentioned that incomplete applications or the applications 

received after the cu t off date i.e. 18.03.1999 will not 

be corsidered. The appl:i.cant in para 4.7 of the O.A. has 

...- r L 
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stater1 th~t he f' i Ie d his income certificate alongwith his 

application form an d in the same para he has also stated 

that the income certificate ciated 07.05.1999 is 'anrmxed 

as Annexure 5 to the O.A. The respondents, in para 19 

Glf their counter affidau,i'.t have stated that the last G:late 

for submission of application form was 19.03.1999. The 

applicant submitted income certificate dated 24.02.1999 

issued by Revenue Authority. The income certificate ~eted 

24.02.1999 issued by Revenue Authority furnished the income 

of the father of the applicant wt-> ich was not to be 

considered an,j therefore, the application was Lncemp Le t e , 

\Je find substarce in the arguments of the learned 

counse 1 for tho resp on d::i nts that sin a? the applicant 

did not a nre x10bhe income certificate alongwith his 

application by the cut off date i.e. 18.03.1999, his 

app Li e at Lon was incomplete and could not be cone i ce r e d , 

5 • The a pp 1 i ca rt , on h i e e Wl"'I a h a., i n g i n p a r a 4 • 7 of th a 

O.A., has accepteltf that the income certificate of the 

applicant is dated 07.05.1999 and therefore, certainly the 

same would have been submitted either on 07.05.1999 or 

thereafter. 

5. In our considered opinion, the application of the 

applicant for the ~ost in question was not complete 

till the expiry of the cut off date 1.e. 18.03.1999 and 

therefore, we do not Finm that any illegality has been 

committed by the respon d?.nts in selecting the r e sp once nt 

No.4 for the acs t of E. D.B.P.M Oietiya. There is 

no good ground calling for any interference in the matter. 

7. F'o r the afore!!aiG reasons, the O.A. is devoid of 

mer it and is accer cir.gly dismiss ea with ne order as to costs. 

V 
Member-J. ~~ Memoer-A. 

Manish/- 


